1. Summary

CCZP0024
25 virtual
public
Meeting title hearing
Attended participants 16
5/20/25,
10:48:31
Starttime AM
5/20/25,
11:50:42
End time AM
Meeting duration 1h2m11s
Average attendance time 48m 40s
2. Participants
In-Meeting
Name FirstJoin |LastLeave [Duration Email Participant ID (UPN) Role
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
10:48:33 |11:50:42 leia.laplace@dpnr.vi.g
Leia LaPlace AM AM 1h2m9s leia.laplace@dpnr.vi.gov ov Organizer
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
10:48:49 |11:50:33 Keshoi.Samuel@dpnr.
Keshoi Samuel AM AM 1h 1m44s [keshoi.samuel@dpnr.vi.gov vi.gov Presenter
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
10:51:37 |11:50:42 Jozette.Walker@dpnr.v
Jozette Walker AM AM 59m 5s jozette.walker@dpnr.vi.gov i.gov Presenter
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
10:53:16 |11:50:25 lhouston@dudleylaw.c
Leah Houston AM AM 57m 8s lhouston@dudleylaw.com om Presenter




5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
10:57:00 |11:50:26

BCG (Unverified) AM AM 53m 25s Presenter
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
10:58:34 |11:50:35 tpriestly@thebenoitgro

Torian Priestly AM AM 52m tpriestly@thebenoitgroup.com up.com Presenter
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
10:58:40 |11:50:23

Steven Smith AM AM 51m 43s Presenter
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
10:59:43 ]11:50:39

Michelle Roberts AM AM 50m 56s Presenter
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
11:01:33 |11:50:33

Akil Petersen AM AM 49m Presenter
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
11:01:38 |11:50:41 lthomason@thebenoit

Lisa Thomason AM AM 49m 2s (thomason@thebenoitgroup.com group.com Presenter
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
11:03:01 |11:50:36 michael.a.smith@foley

Michael Smith AM AM 47m 35s michael.a.smith@foleyandsmith.com andsmith.com Presenter
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
11:04:09 |11:43:49 sean.krigger@dpnr.vi.g

Sean L. Krigger AM AM 39m 40s sean.krigger@dpnr.vi.gov ov Presenter
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
11:05:51 |11:50:42 ebenoit@thebenoitgro

Eddy Benoit AM AM 44m 50s ebenoit@thebenoitgroup.com up.com Presenter
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
11:08:30 |11:50:39

Nicole (Unverified) AM AM 42m 8s Presenter
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
11:09:39 |11:50:33 colette.monroe@go.vi.

Colette Monroe AM AM 39m 12s colette.monroe@vi.gov gov Presenter




5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
11:17:23 |11:36:31 sabrina.woofter@dpnr.
Sabrina Pickett AM AM 19m7s sabrina.pickett@dpnr.vi.gov vi.gov Presenter
3. In-Meeting Activities
Name JoinTime ([Leave Time |Duration Email Role
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
10:48:33 |11:50:42
Leia LaPlace AM AM 1h2m9s leia.laplace@dpnr.vi.gov Organizer
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
10:48:49 |11:50:33
Keshoi Samuel AM AM 1h 1m44s |keshoi.samuel@dpnr.vi.gov Presenter
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
10:51:37 |11:50:42
Jozette Walker AM AM 59m 5s jozette.walker@dpnr.vi.gov Presenter
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
10:53:16 |11:50:25
Leah Houston AM AM 57m 8s lhouston@dudleylaw.com Presenter
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
10:57:00 |11:50:26
BCG (Unverified) AM AM 53m 25s Presenter
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
10:58:34 |11:50:35
Torian Priestly AM AM 52m tpriestly@thebenoitgroup.com Presenter
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
10:58:40 |11:50:23
Steven Smith AM AM 51m 43s Presenter
5/20/25, |[5/20/25,
10:59:43 ]11:50:39
Michelle Roberts AM AM 50m 56s Presenter




5/20/25, |5/20/25,
11:01:33 |11:50:33

Akil Petersen AM AM 49m Presenter
5/20/25, |5/20/25,
11:01:38 |11:50:41

Lisa Thomason AM AM 49m 2s (thomason@thebenoitgroup.com Presenter
5/20/25, |5/20/25,
11:03:01 |11:50:36

Michael Smith AM AM 47m 35s michael.a.smith@foleyandsmith.com Presenter
5/20/25, |5/20/25,
11:04:09 [11:43:49

Sean L. Krigger AM AM 39m 40s sean.krigger@dpnr.vi.gov Presenter
5/20/25, |5/20/25,
11:05:51 |11:50:42

Eddy Benoit AM AM 44m 50s ebenoit@thebenoitgroup.com Presenter
5/20/25, |5/20/25,
11:08:30 |11:50:39

Nicole (Unverified) AM AM 42m 8s Presenter
5/20/25, |5/20/25,
11:09:39 |11:23:47

Colette Monroe AM AM 14m 8s colette.monroe@vi.gov Presenter
5/20/25, |5/20/25,
11:25:28 ]11:50:33

Colette Monroe AM AM 25m4s colette.monroe@vi.gov Presenter
5/20/25, |5/20/25,
11:17:23 ]11:36:31

Sabrina Pickett AM AM 19m7s sabrina.pickett@dpnr.vi.gov Presenter




